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3NI 
Water Filtration Products 

.,..J d 
Il-IM-Ol Kit 

Installation &Operating Instructions 
Ouick Cormect Refrigerator/lcemaker Water Filter Systems 

•. 
Your new 3MTM water filter is designed 
ta be installed on the 1/4" diameter cold 
water supply line ta the 
refrigerator/lcemaker. 

These filters come complete with ail the 
necessary hardware for installation. 

f'Each filter provides up ta six (6) months 
of great tasting water. Filters should be Filter2 x Mounting 2 x Tie Wires
changed after 6 months of use. Brackets 

INSTALLATION PRECAUTIONS: 

• Protect from freezing. Drain fiIler wllen room temperature drops below DOC (32°F). 

• Use tlle in-line water filtering system on a potable, safe-to-drink, home COlD water 
supply only. The fiIler will not make unsafe water safe ta drink. DO NOT use on HOT 
water 38°C (10D°F) max. 

• DO NOT insta ll on li ne pressure above 862 kPa (125 psi), or below 172 kPa (25 psi) 

• Ail of !Ile refrigerator installation requirements must be met wh en installing tlle filter. 

• DO NOT use wicki ng or pipe dope sealer for fitting connections into Ilead of filter. 

• DO NOT install in direct sunlight. 

• Installation must comply with existing state or local plumbing codes. 

• DO NOT use with water that is microbiologically unsafe or of unknown quality without 
adequate disinfection before or alter tlle system . 

SPECIF:CATIONS: IL -I -Dl Chemical Reduction Finer 

Service 1 Water Service Replacement 
1 Model Flow Ra te Supply Lite Pressure Max. Temp. Cartridge Number1 
I IL-IM-Ol 1.9 Ipm 1 Cnm"lUlli 946<11 1172-862 kPa 4.4' C-38'C 7002 02 28899 

(05 gpmj Of prva·e \'.el or 6 mooths (25- t25 PSI) (40·F· tOO'F] 
!25OO gaJons) 

www.filtre-outlet.fr 
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SUGGESTED INSTALLATION DlAGRAM: 

INSTALLATION: 

Ta Attach Tubing 	 Ta Release Tubing 

1_Locate water supply and shut-ol1 valve and turn 011 water supply ta refrigerator. 

2_ 	Instal l in-lille filter as close as possible ta shut-ol1 valve. Il instal ling filter behind relrigerator there 

needs ta be at least six (6) inches 01 clearance. Cut away approximately ten (10) inches 01 tUb ing, 

making sure the ends are square. On copper lubing" deburr ends with a file or sandpaper. 

3. Connect oullet litting lirs!. Then connect inlet l ittings and check for leaks. If a leak occurs, tighten 

nuts or fittings until the leak stops. 

4. Ta mOllnt product ta surface area" locate filter on slots in mounting brackets. Space these evenly 

as shawn in installation diagram above. Wrap lie wires round as shawn ta secure. Use sticky pads 

on back of mountings ta attach ta clean, fiat surface area_ 

It is essentialthat operational, maintenance and lilter replacement requirements be carried 

out lor this program to pertorm as advertised. Change cartridges every 6 months. Flush new 

cartridge lor 5 minutes. 

3M 
3M United Kingdom PLC, 

3M Centre, Cain Raad, Brackne ll, RG12 BHT UK 
Tel: +44 (0) 1344 858000 Fax: +44 (0) 1344 858559 

3M Ireland, 
INSTR3011 1008 3M House, ArJelph i Centre, Upper Street, Dun Laogtlaire, Co. Dublin, Ireland 
© 2008 3M Company. Ali rigllts reserved +3531 2803555 Fax: +353 1 2802509 
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3NI 
Water Filtration Products 

IL-IM-Ol Kit 

Installation et consignes d'utilisation 
Les systèmes 'reliez vite' de filtre de eau pour réfrigérateur/ 
Icemaker 

Votre nouveau filtre d'eau 3MTM est conçu 
pour être installé sur le 1/4" de diamètre 
de fourniture d'eau froide au réfrigérateur/ 
à icemaker. 

Ces filtres viennent complet avec tout le 
matériel nécessaire pour l'installation. 

Chaque filtre fournit jusqu'à six (6) mois 
de la grande eau d'échantillon. Des filtres 
devraient être changés après 6 mois 2 x Supports 2 xAttachement Filtre 

d'utilisation. des fils 

PRÉCAUTIONS D'INSTALLATION 

o 	Protégez contre la congélation. Vidangez le filtre Quand la température ambiante chute 
au-dessous de 32°F (O°C). 

o 	 Employez le système de fi lt rage de l'eau intégrée sur un potable, sûr-à-buvez, l'offre à la maison 
d'eau FROIDE seulement. Le filtre ne fera pas le coffre-fort peu sûr de l'eau pour boire. 
N'employez pas sur l'eau CHAUDE (38°C, 100°F maximum). 

o 	N'installez pas sur la ligne pression au-dessus de 862 kPa (125 psi), ou en-dessous 
de 172 kPa (25 psi ). 

o Tous les besoins d'installation de réfrigérateur doivent être répondus en installant le filtre. 

o 	 N'employez pas wicking ou le scelleur de dopant de pipe pour les raccordemen s convenables 
dans la tête du filtre. 

o N'installez pas dans la lumière du sol ei l directe 

• L'installation doit être conforme à l'état existant ou aux codes locaux de tuyauterie. 

o 	N'employez pas avec de l'eau qui est microbiologiquement peu sûr ou De Dualité inconnuesans 
à désinfection proportionnée avant ou après le système. 

SPECIFICATIONS: IL- IM-01 Ceci est un fil re de réduction chimique 

entretenez Approvisionnement Duré<! remp Ilombre de 
Modèle le dèbit en eau de vie 1 Pression maximum cartouche de recharge1 

IL-IM-D1 191pm la communau~ é 9A64 1 -72-862 :J'a l.4·C-J8'C 7002 02 28899 


(05 gpm) DU purts pn . 1 !Q'° _I 
 : 
ou6f1101S 1 25-125 psi 

112500 galloos) 
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DIAGRAMME SUGGÉRÉ D'INSTALLATION: 

Supports 

1/4" tube /~ 1/4" tube 

L 
~~ 

~ 
du fro id 

Ftow Approvisionnement Icemaker 
en eau Attachement des fils 

INSTALLATION: 

Pour attacher le tube Pour libérer le tube 

A refr igerateur/ 

1. Localisez t'approvisionnement en eau et le robinet d'isolement et arrêtez l'approvisionnement en eau au 
réfrigérateur 

2. Installez le filtre intégré aussi étroitement com me possible au robinet d'isolement. Si l'installation du filtre 
derrière le réfrigérateur il faut au moins de 15 cm de dégagement. Coupez loin approximativement 25 cm 
de tuyauterie , en veillant que les extrémités sont à angle droit. Sur la tuyautene de cuivre, ébavurez les 
extrémités avec un dossier ou papier sablé. 

3. Reliez l'ajustage de précision de sortie d'abord. Reliez alors les garnitures et le contrôle d'admission pour 
des fuites. Si une fuite se produit, serrez les écrous ou les garni tures jusqu'à ce que la fuite s'arrête 

4. Pour monter le produit à la superficie, localisez le filtre sur des fentes dans les supports. Espacez ces 
derniers même sUivant les indications du diagramme d'installation ci-dessus. Enveloppez les fi ls de cravate 
ronds comme montré pour fixer Utilisez les garnitures collantes dessus en arrière des supports pour attacher 
à la superficie propre et plate. Pour attacher la tuyauterie à la tuyauterie de dégagement. 

Il est essentiel que la maintenance, et le changement de filtre soit réalisés selon nos 
conseils, et selon un programme d'entretien défini. Changer la cartouche tous les 6 mois. 
Rincer la cartouche pendant 5 minutes. 

3M 
3M France S.A. 

INSTR3011 1008 Boulevard de I"Oise, 95006 Cergy-Pontoise, Cedex 
© 2008 3M Company. Ali rights reserved. Ter +33-{O) 1.30.31 .73.10 Fax' +33-(0) 1 30.31.73.43 
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3M 
Water Filtration Products 

IL-IM-01 Kit 

Instrucciones de instalacion y funcionamiento 
Sistema de filtraci6n de conexi6n rapida para neveras / maquinas de hielo 

El filtra de agua de 3MTM ha sido 
disefiado para instalarse en una tuberia 
de agua fria de 1/4" de diametro que 
abastezca a la nevera/maquina de hielo. 

Estos filtras se suministras con todo 10 
necesario para su instalaci6n. 

Cada filtra praporciona hasta seis (6) 
meses de agua de gran sabor. Los 2 x Sapor/es 2 x Cables Filtra 

filtras deben ser cambiados tras 6 de montaje de sujecci6n 

meses de uso. 

PRECAUCIONES DE INSTALACION : 

o Protéialo de las heladas. Vade el filtra si la temperatura ambiente baja de DoC. 

o 	Use el filtro con agua potable apta para beber, en el suministro de agua fria de su casa. 
El filtra no potabiliza agua. NO use el filtro en agua CALIENTE . 

o No instale el filtra si la presi6n es superior a 862 kPa, 0 menor que 172 kPa. 

o Todas los requerimientos de instalaci6n de la nevera deben cumplirse al instalar el filtra 

o NO Utilice selladores para las conexiones en el cabezal dei filtra. 

o No instalar donde de el sol irecto. 

o La instalaci6n debe cu mplir las normas locales de fontaneria . 

o 	NO use el filtra con agua que sea microbiol6gicamente insegura 0 de calidad 
desconocida sin la adecuada desin'ecci6n antes dei sistema de filt rado. 

ESPEGIFIAGIONES: IL-I -01 E e filtro es de reducci6n quimica 

Caudal de Service 	 Referencia deiSuministro 1 
Modelo servicio de agua Vida util Presiôn Max. Temp. cartucho de recambio1 

IL-IM-D1 1,91pm 94641 172-862 kPa 7002 02 28899
Pozo par"culai 1 	 '4°C-38°C 1 

(0.5 gpml o comuru ano o6meses (25-125 ps. IdOOF·l00°F) 

(2500 gallons) 


www.filtre-outlet.fr 
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DlAGRAMA CON SUGERENCIA DE INSTALACION: 

Tuberia 1/4" Tuberia 1/4" 
~ -Irh~ 

--=--=~ 
Entrada de A la nevera 0 

Flow màQuma de 

hielo 
agua fria 

INSTALACION: 


Para fijar el tuba Para saltar el tuba 


__V 
'\1(J / 

Cables de sujeccion. 

1. Localize el suministro de agua y cierre la valvula y el suministro de agua a la nevera. 

2. 	Instale el filtro en linera tan cerca como sea possible de la vâlvula de cierre. Si instala 
el filtro detras de la nevera, tiene que haber al menos 15 cm de espacio. Corte al 
menos 25 cm de tubo, asegurandose que los extremos estan rectos. En tubos de 
cobre, lime los extremos con una lima 0 lija. 

3. Conecte la salida primero. Luego conecte la entrada y compruebe si hay goteos. Si 
hay algun goteo, apriete las tuercas 0 las conexiones hasta que paren. 

4. Para fijar el filtro a una superficie, monte el filtro en las guias de los soportes. 
Sepârelos momentâneamente como aparece en el diagrama superior. Rodee con los 
cab les de sujecion como se muestra hasta asegurarlo. Use los adhesivos de detrâs de 
los soportes para fijar 10 a una superficie plana y limpia. 

Es fundamental que la manipulaciôn, mantenimiento y cambio de los filtros se haga se 

realice segun este programa y tal y como se ha indicado. Gambie los cartuchos cada 

6 meses. Enjuague los nuevos cartuchos durante 5 minutos. 

3M 
3M Espana, S.A. 

INSTR3011 1008 Juan Ignacieluca de Tena 19-25 28027 Madrid 
© 2008 3M Company. AU rights reserved P: +34 9002' 0,84 F. +34 913216528 
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3NI 
Water Filtration Products 

IL-IM-01 Kit 

Installatie en gebruiksaanwijzing 
Hygiënische snelsluiting koelkastlijsmachine waterfilter systeem 

Uw nieuwe 3MTM Waterfiltratie systeem 
moet gelnstalleerd worden op de 6mm 
koud water leiding naar de 
koelkastlijsmachine. 

Het filtersysteem wordt compleet, 
inclusief aile aansluitmiddelen, geleverd. 1
Het filter heeft een levensduur van 
6 maanden. Na 6 maanden moet het 2x montage 2x kabelbinder Filter 

filter worden vervangen. klemm en 

INSTALLATIE VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN: 

• Bescherm tilter tegen bevriezen. Laat het tilter leeglopen wanneer de temperatuur 
onder O°C zakt 

• Gebruik de tilter alleen op koude waterleidingen in huis met een veilig drinkwater 
systeem. De filter maakt geen veilig drinkwater van onvellig water. 

• Gebruik het tilter niet in system en met meer dan O.8Bar of minder dan O.17Bar druk. 

• Alle koelkast installatievoorschriften moeten worden gevolgd bij het plaatsen van de 
tilter. 

• Gebruik geen tape of kit bij het plaatsen van de aansluitingen op de kop van de filter. 

• Plaats de filter niet in direct zonlicht 

• Installatie moet voldoen aan de lokale wetgeving. 

• Gebruik de filter niet bij onveilig water of water van onbekende kwaliteit zonder een 
goede desinfectie voor of na het filter. 

SPECIFICATIES : IL-IM-Ol Dit fil er reduceert chemische verontreiniging n. 

Service water- Max. No. 
Model Flow-Rate voorziening l eve nsd'UUI Druk Temper atuur. Vervangingspatroon 

IL-IM-D1 1,91pm Le,ding'::ater 94641 172-862 kPa 4.4°C-38·C 7002 02 28899 
(0,5 gpm) 01 bronwaler of 6 maanden 125-125 psi) (~O"F · l OO"F) 

2500 galllXISl 

www.filtre-outlet.fr 
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AANBEVOLEN INSTALLATIE DlAGRAM : 

-,-----l 

- - 6mm slang~ M7~tD,
l!:.slang
~ (t


Van koude \ "" ' Naar koelkastl
Flow waterleiding l"lJ7 "'" 7 iJsmaker 

KabelbindersL 
INSTALLATIE : 

Aansluiten van leid ingen Loskoppelen van leidingen 

1 Sluit de watertoevoer naar de koelkast al. 

2 Installeer de in-Ii ne filter zo dicht mogelijk bij de alsluiter Wanneer het filter achter de koelkast 

wordt geplaatst, hou minstens 15cm ruimte. Snij ongeveer 25cm leiding weg, zorg voor rechte 
haakse snijsnedes. Schuur koperen leidingen licht met Scotch-Brite of schuurpapier. 

3 Sluit eerst de uitgang aan op de leiding en hierna de ingang. Controleer de aansluitingen op 

lekkage. Ais er lekkage is, draai de aansluitingen verder aan totdat de lekkage stopt. 

4 Het monteren van de filter op de ondergrond. Monteer het filter in de mantageklemmen. Plaats 

deze zoals in de tekening wardt aangegeven. Oraai de kabelklemmen erom heen zoals in de 
tekening wordt aangegeven. Gebruik een stukJe tape am de montageklemmen om deze vast te 

zetten op een schone gladde ondergrond. 

Voor dit tiltersysteem is het van groot belang dat onderhoud en filtervervanging plaatsvinden 
vol gens de gebruikshandleiding. Vervang het tilter elke 6 maanden en spoel het nieuwe liller 
minimaal 5 minuten voor ingebruikname. 

3M 
3M Nederland BV, 

INSTR3011 1008 Industrieweg 24, 2382 NW Zouterwoude 
© 2008 3M Company_ Ali rig/lls reserved Tel: 071-5-450 377 Fax : 071 -5·450 368 

www.filtre-outlet.fr 
www.filter-outlet.eu
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3IVI CD 

Water Filtration Products 

Il-IM-01 Kit 

Istruziani di installazione ed usa 
Sistemi di filtazione dell'acqua dei frigorifero/produttore 
di ghiaccio con attacco rapido 

Il tuo nuovo filtro dell'acqua 3MTM 
è progettato per essere intallato sulla linea 

di acqua fredda da 1/4" di diametro che 

alimenta il frigorifero/produttore di ghiaccio. 

Ouesti filtri sono dotati di tutto l'occorrente 

per l'installazione. 

Ogni filtro produce acqua di buona qualità 

per più di sei (6) mesi. 1 filtri dovrebbero 2 x staffe 2 x fascette Filtro 
essere sostituiti dopo 6 mesi di utilizzo. di montaggio per cavi 

PRECAUZIONI PER L'INSTALLAZIONE 

• Proteggere dal congelamento. Drenare il filtro quando la temperatura ambiente scende al di 
sotta di O°C. 

• Usare il filtra in linea con acqua potabile, sicura, proveniente dalla rete di acqua fredda domestica. 
Il filtro non potrà trasformare l'acqua non sicura in acqua sicura da bere. Non usare con acqua 
cal da (38°C) . 

• Non installare su linee con pressioni superiori a 9 bar a infenori a 1,5 bar 

• Tutte le prescrizioni di installazione dei frigorifero devono essere rispettate du rante l'installazione 
dei filtro. 

• Non usare attrezzi 0 lubrifican i per collegare i raccord i nella testata. 

• Non installare in zone soleggia e. 

• L'installazione deve essere con ormecon le normative locali per gli impianti idrici. 

• Non usare con acq ua microblologicamente non sicura 0 di qualilà sconosciula senza una adeguala 
disinfezione a monte e a valle dei iltm. 

CARATTERISTICHE: IL - ' -01 Ouesto è un illm per la riduzione di agen i chimici 

Modello di 

Portala Alimentazione 1 Dura ta di Tempera lura Cartuccia di 


Modello nominale dell'acqua utiliu o Pres sione Max. ricambio 


IL-IM-O I 1,9 1prn Pozzo IlLbb, 172-862 <J'a 44°C-38°C 7002 02 288991 ~~I(0,5 gpm) o p!1valo o6m r?5-125 psr) l~noF- l00"f) 

(2500 gaIIooi) . 

www.filtre-outlet.fr 
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CD 
SCHEMA DI INSTALLAZIONE SUGGERITO: 

Staffe di montaggio 

Tubi da 1/4" /~ Tubi da 1/4" 
~ ~ c([~ 

Dalla AI frigoriferol
Flow alimentazione produttore dl 

dell 'acqua lredda Fascette per cavi gh laccio 

INSTALLAZIONE: 

Per collegare le tubazioni Per scolie gare le tubazioni 

1. Localizzare l'alimentazione dell'acqua e chiudere la valvola di carico dei trigorifera. 

2. Installare il filtra in linea il più possibi le vicino alla valvola di intercettazione. Se il filtra è installato 
dietro il frigorifero, lasciare 15 cm di spazio dal mura. Tag liare circa 25 cm di tuba essendo sicuri 
che le estremità siano squadrate. Per tubazioni in rame sbavare le estremità con una lima 0 

carla abrasiva. 

3. Collegare prima il raccordo di uscita. Successivamente colle gare Il raccordo di ingresso e 
verificare eventuali perdite. In casa di perdite spingere a fonda le tubazioni. 

4. Per montare il prodotto su di una superficie, posizionare il filtro sulle staffe. Posizionare le staffe 
come mostato nello schema di installazione sopra riporlato. Serrare le fascette intorno ai 
raccordi come mostrato sopra. Usare l'ades ivo dietro aile staffe per fissare su di una superficie 
pulita e piana. 

E'essenziale che il funzionamento, la manutenzione e la sostituzione della cartuccia siano 
eseguite come da programma per un corretto funzionamento. Cambiare le cartucce ogni 
6 mesi. Flussare le nuove cartucce per 5 minuti. 

3IVI 
3M ltaly Spa 

INSTR3011 1008 Via S. BovKJ, 3 Localllà San Felice, 20090 Segrale (Mllano) 
© 2008 3M Company. Ali rights resef\'ed. Tel: +39 02 7035 1 fax: +39 02 7035 3483 
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3NI 
Water Filtration Products 

Il-IM-Ol Kit 

Installation & Betriebsanweisung 
SchnellanschluB Kühlschrank/E ismasch ine Wasserf il tersystem 

Der neue 3MTM Wasseriiller wurde entworien, 
um auf der 1/4" Kallwasserversorgungslinie 
zum Kühlschrank inslalliert zu werden. 

Diese Filler sind mil der notwendigen 
Hardware für die Inslallalion ausgeslattel. 

Each filler provides up la six (6) monlhs of 
Jeder Filler sorgl bis zu sechs Monalen für ein 
bekommmliches und wohl schmeckendes 

FilterWasser. Jeder Filler muB nach 6 Monalen 
Benulzung gewechsell werden. 

VorsichtsmaBnahmen bei der Installation: 

o Schülzen vor dem Einfrie ren . Den Filter entleeren, wenn die Raumlemperatur unter oDe fiillt. 
o 	Verwenden Sie das inline Wasserii ltersystem nur für trinkbares reines kaltes Wasser im Haushalt. 

Nur für die Kallwasserversorgung verwendbar. Der Fi lter re inigt verunreinigtes Wasser nicht. 
Nur für HeiBwasseranwendungen. 37,7 oC. 

o 	 Installieren Sie nichl bei einem Druek oberhalb von 125 psi (862 kPa) , oder unterhalb 
von 25 psi (172 kPa). 

o 	 Bei der Fillerinslallation müssen allen Inslallationsanforderungen des Kühlschran kes 
entsprochen werden. 

o Bitle benutzen Sie nur geeignete S ee verbindu ngssysleme am Filterkopf. 

o Nicht im direkten Sonnenlich in allieren. 

o Die Installation muss den geselZlichen orschriften enlsprechen. 

o 	Verwenden Sie kein Wasser . e ches mi obiologisch unrein ist oder von unbekannten Oualitat 
oh ne vorherige und nachfolgende enlsprechende Desinfeklion. 

Das maximale die 
Modell Tempera tur Ersatzpatrone 

IL· IM·Ol 1,91pm 4 4°C·38°C 7002 02 28899 
IO.5gpm) « O°F-100°F) 

2 x 2 x 
Wandhalterung Bi ndungsdraht 

www.filtre-outlet.fr 
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Vorgeschlagenes Installationsdiagramm : 

Wandhalterunglà 1/4'Roh""ru,g~1WRoh"""". 
~ _ __~I 

Flow 
~ 

--"---JrlD ~--
~ 

von der _ lum 
Kaltwasserversorgung Kuhlschrankl 

Steckverbindung Ei smaschine 

Installation: 

Leitungen anbnngen Leitungen entlasten 

Flow 

1. Lokaler Wasseranschluss und Absperrhahn zum Kühlschrank verschlie~en. 

2. Installieren Sie den In-Line-Filter so nah wie moglich am Absperrhahn ,wenn der Filter hinter dem 
Kühlschrank installiert werden soli, bedarf es mindestens 15cm Abstand. Schneiden Sie etwa 25cm 
von den Rohren ab und stellen Sie sicher, dass die Enden quadratisch sind. An den Kupferrohren die 
Enden mit der Feile oder mit dem Sandpapier entgraten. 

3. Verbinden Sie die Aueenverbindungen zuerst. Dann verbinden Sie die IOnenliegenden Verbindungen 
und prüfen diese auf Dichtheit. Bei Feststellung einer undichten Stelle mu~ das Material erneuert 
werden. 

4. Um das Produkt an der Oberflache lU befestigen bringen Sie den Filter irn Bereich der Vertiefung an 
der Wandhalterung an. Platl wie im oberen Instal lations Diagram gleichma~ig nutzen Umwicklen Sie 
die Schlauche zur Absicherung wie aufgeführl. Benutzen Sie Klebepads auf der Rückseite der 
Halterung zur Fixierung und Reinigung der Oberflache. 

Es isl ein wesenllicher Bestandleil zum Erhall der Funklionsfahigkeil. dass die Wartung und der 
Fillerwechsel wie angegeben durchgeführl werden. Wechseln Sie die Palrone aile 6 Monale. 
Neue PaIrone 5 Minulen vorspülen. 

3M Deutschland GmbH 
INSTR3011 1008 Carl-Schurz-Strasse 1, 41453 Neuss 
© 2008 3M Company. Ali righ ts reserved. Tel 02131/14-51 61 Fme: 02131/14-5100 
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Performance Data Sheet 
Model: IL-IM-01 

The concenfrQtion 0 the indiCèlte( 

less th an or equal to re pcrmissib 


System tested and ce rtifie by NSF International against NSF/ANSI Standard 42 for the reduction of substances listed 
be low. 

1 	 1 

~ 
Capocily 2,500 Ga llons (9.464 Liters) Contaminant Reduction Determined by NSF testing. 

Average NSF/ '~NSI Specified 
Contaminant Reduction Influent Challen ge Concentration 

Chlorine Taste and Odo," 1.9 mg/L 2. mg/L ± 10% 

Application G uidelines/Water Supe l ~ Pa rameter~ 

Service Flow 0.5 912m (1.89Iem )1 
Water Supply Potable Water 1 
Water Pressure 25 -125 ps i (172 - 862 kpa) 
Water Tempera ture 40° F - 1000 F (4.4° IC - 38° Cl 

Avg % 
Reduction 

80.0% 

It is essential that the manufacturer's recommended installa tion , maintenance 
and filter replacement requirements be ca rried Glut for the product to perform 
as advertised . See Insta ll a tion Manual for Warranty informat ion . 

Note: While th e testing was performed under standard laboratory conditions, 
actual performance may vary . 

Replacement Cartridge : IL-IM -0 1. For estimated costs of replacement 
elements please cali 1-800-222-7880 or visit ou r website at www. cuno.com 

CUNO is a trademark of 3M Company used under lic4nse. 

3M is a trademark of 3M Company. 

NSF is a trademark of NSF International. 1 
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Average Product Max Permissible Product NSF Reduction NSF Test 
Water Concentration Water Concentration Requirements Report 

0.38 mg/L 	 NIA 2: 50% 515939-04 ._---- 

ÂWARNING 
1 	 1 

To reduee the risk associated with ingestion of contaminants: 

Do not use with water that is microbiologieally unsafe or of unknown quality without 

adequate disinfeetion before and after the system. 


CAUTION 
To reduee the risk assoeiated with property damage due to water leakage: 
• 	 Read and follow Use Instructions belore installation and use of this system. 
• 	 Installation and use MUST compl y with ail state and local plumbing codes. 
• 	 Do not install if wa ter pressure exceeds 125 psi (862 kPa). If your water pressure exceeds 80 


psi , Vou must install a pressure limiting valve. Contact a plumbing professional if vou are 

uncertain how to check your water pressure. 


• 	 Do not install where water hammer conditions may occur. Il water hammer conditions exist vou 

must install a water hammer arrester. Contact a plumbing professional if vo u uncertain how to 

check for this condition. 


• 	 Do not install on hot water suppl y lines. The maximum operating water temperature of this filter 

system is 100° F (38° Cl. 


• 	 Proteet filter from freezing. Drain filter when temperatures drop below 40°F (4A°C). 

The disposable filter cartridge must be replaced every 6 months, at the rated capacity or if a 

noticeable reduction in flow rate occurs. Flush new cartridqe for 5 minutes. 


Parts and service available from: 

l''S;=~·,i 3NI 
u3..H fll l/l lhll/\ 

CUNO Incorporated 
400 Research Parkway 

Meriden, CT 06450 U.S.A 
Toii Free: 1-800-222-7880 
Worldwide: 203-237-5541 

www.aquapu re.com • www.cuno.com 

www.filtre-outlet.fr 
www.filter-outlet.eu

http:www.cuno.com
http:www.aquapure.com
http:www.cuno.com



